

Government of Karnataka Office of the Executive Engineer Public works Department Special Division Shimoga.

No: EE/PWD/Spl.Dvn/Smg/AE-1/B.S.C/2024-25/293-

22-7-2024

Building Stability Certificate

Ref: 1. Govt. Circular No.: Lo.I./59/B.Ed/2019, dated 07-05-2022

2 Letter from the Office of Assistant Executive Engineer, Public work Department No. 1, Sub division, Shimoga, Bearing No. 358/2024-25 D: 20-07-2024.

With reference to the above subject & reference, The Principal of Podar International School, N.R. Pura Road, Oddinakoppa, vidyanagara Post, Shimoga, has requested a Building Safety Certificate for Podar International School.

Assistant Executive Engineer, Public work Department, No.1 Sub division, Shimoga has declared probationally and reported that Podar International School, N.R. Pura Road, Oddinakoppa, vidyanagara Post, Shimoga, Ground floor ,First Floor, Second Floor & Third Floor of the existing building is complied with the building safety requirements in accordance with the National Building code rules, and verified by the concerned officers of Assistant Executive Engineer, Public work Department, No.1 Sub division, Shimoga on 16-07-2024. They have reported this by receiving two types of non destructive tests reports, such as Rebound hammer test Ultrasound Pulse Velocity Test conducted & Fire Safety Certificate conducted by Head of the department, Sri Gowri Betagiri, Advik Consultency Servicess, Gandhi Nagara, Gokul Road, Hubballi,provided by Karnataka State Fire and Emergency Services Department, Shimoga Range, Shimoga,

Hence It is Certified that, Podar International School, N.R. Pura Road, Oddinakoppa, vidyanagara Post, Shimoga, is found structurally stable and safe. Hence it is renewed for next one year (dated from 22-07-2024 to 21-07-2025). It is the responsibility of School troupe in order to take security measures, fundamental facilities, fire safety, Supply of Electricity etc. And here it is mentioned that, this Building Stability Certificate has been provided on your request only.

(Y.N.Vijay Kumar)

Executive Engineer,

Public work Department, Special division, Shimoga

To,
The Principal,
Podar International School,
N.R. Pura Road,
Oddinakoppa, vidyanagara Post,
Shimoga